TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Waterhouse Investor Services, Inc.		04/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TD Ameritrade, Inc.
Street Address:	1005 N. Ameritrade Place
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	e	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:		78416209	VEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)818-9606

 Phone:
 212-818-9200

 Email:
 mlerner@ssbb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mark Lerner
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1130

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169-0079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084580.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lerner
Signature:	/mark lerner/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0214

78416209

CH \$40 00

900209969

Date:	12/19/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=TDA 04-24-06 - Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=TDA 04-24-06 - Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=TDA 04-24-06 - Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif source=TDA 04-24-06 - Certificate of Amendment#page4.tif source=TDA 04-24-06 - Certificate of Amendment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0215

State of New York } ss: Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

April 24, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0216 2005 APR 24, AM 9: 12

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

TD WATERHOUSE INVESTOR SERVICES, INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

2005 APR 24 AM 9: 31

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED APR 24 2006

TAXS____

W. John

FILED BY:

AMERITRADE HOLDING CORPORATION

Suite 200

6940 Columbia Gateway Drive

Columbia, MD 21046

Cust. Ref#012236CMJ

DRAWDOWN

CSC 45

11:11HA IS A9A 2005

RECEIVED

/33

TRAI

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0217

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TD WATERHOUSE INVESTOR SERVICES, INC.

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

FIRST: The name of the corporation is TD Waterhouse Investor Services, Inc. The name under which the corporation was formed is Waterhouse Securities, Inc.

SECOND: The date of its incorporation is September 29, 1978.

THIRD: TD Waterhouse Investor Services, Inc. is a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York.

FOURTH: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, by which amendment the name of the corporation shall be changed:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of TD Waterhouse Investor Services, Inc. be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is TD AMERITRADE, Inc.

FIFTH: This certificate of amendment was authorized by the unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors, followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all outstanding shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Board of Directors has caused this certificate to be signed by Janis Campanella, its Secretary, this b day of April, 2006.

Name: Janks Campanella

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004682 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 12/19/2011